

Gokul Refoils & Solvent Ltd.

Corporate Office: 501, Fifth Floor, Block A, Gokul Pratham, Near Tapovan Circle, T.P. 44, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad - 382424, Gujarat, India. **Phone:** +91-79-35015555 CIN: L15142GJ1992PLC018745

April 02, 2024

To, Dept. of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Company Code 532980

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Company Code GOKUL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of Initial Disclosure to be made by a Large Corporate Entity

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 regarding fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate (LC) and disclosures and compliances by such LC thereunder, we hereby submit that our company – Gokul Refoils and Solvent Ltd. does not fall in the criteria mentioned under the said circular and therefore does not qualify as Large Corporate as at March 31, 2024. The details required are attached in Annexure.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours truly,

For, Gokul Refoils & Solvent Ltd.

Abhinav Mathur Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A22613

Encl.: As above





Gokul Refoils & Solvent Ltd.

Corporate Office: 501, Fifth Floor, Block A, Gokul Pratham, Near Tapovan Circle, T.P. 44, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad - 382424, Gujarat, India. **Phone:** +91-79-35015555 **CIN:** L15142GJ1992PLC018745

Annexure

Initial disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of Company	Gokul Refoils & Solvent Limited
2.	CIN	L15142GJ1992PLC018745
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March (in Rs. Cr.)	NIL
4.	Highest Credit rating during previous financial year	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchanges in which the Fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the	NA
	framework	

We confirm that we are **not large corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For, Gokul Refoils & Solvent Ltd.

Abhinav Mathur Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A22613



Regd. Office: State Highway No-41, Nr. Sujanpur Patia, Sidhpur-384 151. Dist. Patan, Gujarat (India). Email: info@gokulgroup.com Website: www.gokulgroup.com Phone: +91-2767-222075, 220975